SHARES) OF QMS MEDICAL ALLIED SERVICES LIMITED (THE COMPANY OR THE 
“ISSUER”) FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 81/- (RUPEES EIGHTY-ONE ONLY) PER RIGHTS 
EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹71/- (RUPEES SEVENTY-ONE ONLY) PER 
RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE) (“ISSUE PRICE‟) FOR AN AMOUNT TO ₹12,04,87,500/- 
(RUPEES TWELVE CRORE FOUR LAKH EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED 
ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS IN THE RATIO OF 
ONE RIGHT SHARES FOR EVERY TWELVE EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE 
SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, SEPTEMBER 04, 2025 (“ISSUE”). FOR 
FURTHER DETAILS, KINDLY REFER TO THE SECTION TITLED, “TERMS OF THE ISSUE”